Special bracket can be mounted.
Threaded for bottom mounting
Electrical entry is available
from four directions
S
M
C
1

VCS
VCW
How to Order Valves (VCA20)
How to Order Manifold (VCA20)
VV2C A 2 02
VC A 2 3 1 G
For air
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
J
100 VAC
200 VAC
110 VAC
220 VAC
24 VDC
12 VDC
240 VAC
48 VAC
230 VAC
Voltage
G
C
T
TL
D
DL
DO
Grommet
Conduit
Conduit terminal
Conduit terminal with indicator light
DIN terminal
DIN terminal with indicator light
DIN terminal (without connector, with gasket)
Electrical entry
02
3
For air
2 Class 2
Series
02
10
2 stations
10 stations
Stations
... ...
02 1/4 (8A)
OUT port size
Nil
F
N
T
Rc
G
NPT
NPTF
Thread type
Electrical entry
Nil
T
Grommet, Conduit, DIN
Conduit terminal
Nil
A
Side
Front
IN port direction
How to Order Manifold Assembly
Enter the mounting valve and option part numbers
under the manifold base part number.
<Ordering Example>
VV2CA2-0502 ···········
∗ VCA23-5G-3 ···········
1 set   Manifold part no.
5 sets Valve part no.
          (Stations 1 to 5)
D side
U side
  1
2
3
4
5
“∗” is the symbol for
assembly. Add an “∗”
in front of the part
numbers for solenoid
valves, etc., to be
mounted.
Enter together in
order, counting from
station 1 on the D
side.
2 Class 2
Series
3 N.C. for manifold
Valve type
Nil
A
General air
Dry air
Fluid
∗ Please consult with SMC
regarding other voltages.
∗ All types equipped with surge voltage suppressor.
Nil
B
None
Slotted locking type (tool required)
Manual override
Symbol
3
5
Orifice dia. (mmø)
3
5
Orifice size
Series VCA
322
How to Order Valves (VCA30/40)
How to Order Manifold (VCA30/40)
VV2C A 02
For air
03VC A 5 1 G
For air
G
C
T
TL
D
DL
DO
Grommet
Conduit
Conduit terminal
Conduit terminal with indicator light
DIN terminal
DIN terminal with indicator light
DIN terminal (without connector, with gasket)
Electrical entry
3 4
3
3
4
Class 3
Class 4
Series
02
10
2 stations
10 stations
Stations
... ...
Nil
F
N
T
Rc
G
NPT
NPTF
Thread type
Nil
A
Side
Front
IN port direction
How to Order Manifold Assembly
<Ordering Example>
VV2CA3-05 ···············
∗ VCA35-5G-4-03 ······
D side
U side
1
2
3
4
5
Enter the mounting valve and option part numbers
under the manifold base part number.
1 set   Manifold part no.
5 sets Valve part no.
          (Stations 1 to 5)
“∗” is the symbol for
assembly. Add an “∗”
in front of the part
numbers for solenoid
valves, etc., to be
mounted.
Enter together in
order, counting from
station 1 on the D
side.
3
4
Class 3
Class 4
Series
5 N.C. for manifold
Valve type
Nil
A
General air
Dry air
Fluid
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
J
100 VAC
200 VAC
110 VAC
220 VAC
24 VDC
12 VDC
240 VAC
48 VAC
230 VAC
Voltage
∗ Please consult with SMC